PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER-ERIK CARDELL	12/12/2014
KJELL STENBOM	12/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAAB AB
Street Address:	SAAB AB
City:	LINKOPING
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-581 88

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14408468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@VENABLE.COM, KSFEATHERSTON@VENABLE.COM,

EJFRANKLIN@VENABLE.COM

Correspondent Name: ERIC J. FRANKLIN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69993-376088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. FRANKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC J. FRANKLIN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=376088-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503103345 REEL: 034519 FRAME: 0534

Attorney Docket: 69993-376088

P41202302US00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Per-Erik Cardell, Kvinnebyvägen 64, S-589 33 Linköping, Sweden; and Kjell Stenbom, Alsätersvägen 25, S-605 97 Norrköping, Sweden, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented certain improvements relating to LANDING ARRESTING SYSTEM FOR VERTICAL TAKE-OFF AND LANDING (VTOL) AERIAL VEHICLES, LANDING AND TAKE-OFF PLATFORM FOR VTOL AERIAL VEHICLES AND VTOL LOCKING MEMBER FOR AERIAL VEHICLES, for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letter Patent to be prepared,

has caused an application for U	Jnited States Letter Patent to be prepared,	
instrument; [] said application to be filed [] said Non-Provisional application and given A [X] said application having beautiful application and given A	for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this d in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; lication having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on pplication Number; en filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 5 July 2012, and given 012/050790, the United States of America having been designated.	
SE-	AB AB 581 88 Linköping eden	
application, including any div	ssignees are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to sai isions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	d
consideration paid by said assigns; assignor hereby assigns, sells a entire and exclusive right, title divisions and continuations there issues and prolongations there exercise and enjoy the said invand any patents which may be all the rights, powers, privilege the term or terms of any such p for the use and benefit of said a	that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable gnees to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any ereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewal reof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, rention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, we and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the attents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial ght or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been	ls, /ith ng of,
	ees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors of obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues	or
	and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Pate divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's rdance herewith.	nt

EXECUTED, this 12 day of Occurber, 2019

Signature: Tatack

Name:

Per-Erik Cardell

Address:

Kvinnebyvägen 64, S-589 33 Linköping, Sweden

EXECUTED, this 12 day of December, 2019

Signature: Name:

Kjell Stenbom

Address:

Alsätersvägen 25, S-605 97 Norrköping, Sweden

_

PATENT REEL: 034519 FRAME: 0535